structure located upon the following described real estate is hereby determined to be dangerous, 

unsafe, and unfit for human habitation: 

A Tract of land located in the City of Colby, Thomas County, Kansas, all of Lot 

Seven (7) and the West half of Lot Eight (8), Block One hundred six (106) of the 

platted North Addition, more commonly described as 550 East 8th Street, Colby, 

Kansas; Owners Gerald C. Plantz and Shirley E. Plantz as Trustees of the Shirley E. 

Plantz Revocable Trust, Dated October 14, 1994; and the East half of Lot Eight (8), 

all of Lots Nine (9), and Ten (10), Block One hundred six (106) of the platted North 

Addition, more commonly known as 570 East 8th Street, Colby Kansas; Owners 

Gerald C. Plantz and Shirley E. Plantz. 

This determination is based upon the following facts found by the Governing Body, 

following said hearing (4-607):